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President’s Report

First up a couple of reminders:

1. This month’s meeting is on WEDNESDAY 17t May. This is because we will
be loading the trailer for the Somerset Dam trip on the Thursday night.

2. The Somerset Dam trip is on from the 19t to the 215t May. If you haven’t
put your booking into Daniel/Emma yet, | would suggest that you do so
ASAP. Cost is as per the flyer that was emailed out on Wednesday 3™ May
(also included in this newsletter). This is a great family weekend, especially
for those members who don’t have 4 x 4s to go on the beach trip, also
because there is no night time boating allowed. We have a great time in
camp around the fire so pack the kids and wife in the car and come join us
but please book in with Dan/Emma.

3. At this month’s meeting we will be having an open forum on what direction
you want our club to go in the next 5-10 years so give some thought to the
following questions;

e If and How we should become more engaged in the wider Redlands
community by running junior fishing clinics etc?

e  What s the primary use of the upstairs area? Is it just for us or should we
upgrade it and promote it for function hire?

*  What future improvements/additions/upgrades do we want to do to the
club house and grounds?

| urge all members to attend this meeting because it is your club. Don’t sit back
and miss the opportunity to give your constructive suggestions on the club’s
future direction. The management committee will use your ideas to develop a 5
year management plan so that future committees will have some ongoing
direction to work with.




President’s Report (Cont’d)

It’s pleasing to see that the inshore competition numbers are still fairly high
thanks to the good weather we’ve had and the weigh-ins are well attended
although it was a bit disappointing to hear that no one stepped up to put a snag
on the barbie in Matt and Megs absence at a recent weigh-in.

Well, that’s about all for now. | look forward to seeing you at the meeting and
hearing your ideas.

Danny.

\¥hat's on in May

13th-14th — Offshore Comp

177 — General Meeting at 7:30pm (Wednesday Night)
19th-21st — Freshwater Dam Trip — Somerset Dam

27th-28th — Inshore Comp — Snapper B/U Flathead

Y/hat's on in June

8th — Committee Meeting at 7:30pm
10th-11th — Offshore Comp
15t — General Meeting at 7:30pm

24th_5th — Inshore Comp — Tailor B/U Jew




Fishing Report

Since the last newsletter, there have been three inshore competitions and an
artificial bait competition held.

The first inshore comp was held on the 25t-26t of March and was won by Scott
Nolan with a bag of whiting (2 bonus), 1 bream and 1 sweetlip for 147 points.
Second place went to Sharon Toonen who had the species of the trip, sweetlip,
weighing 1.21 kg’s and 93 points.

The second inshore comp was held on the 8t-9th of April and was again won by
Scott Nolan on 211 points. Scott’s catch included a bag of whiting (one bonus
which was also the species of the trip), 2 javelin, 1 parrot, 1 tarwhine and a
bream. Second place went to Ernie Richards with 170 points.

The third inshore comp was held on the 29t-30th of April and was won by Mark
Mills with 200 points. Mark’s haul included 2 bonus snapper, 7 whiting and 2
flathead. Second place again went to Ernie Richards on 195 points. Paul Crisafulli
had the species of the trip, bream, weighing in at 975 grams.

Winner of the artificial bait day held on the 7t of May was Dave Russell with 3
flathead. Jeff Cooke came in second.

Also, a reminder that the current month’s sports fishing competition finishes on
the 15t of May. See below for details.
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Somerset Dam Trip

Fresuwarer Somerser Dam Trip

19t 20" & 215t May Pleases email Daniel Whittell on or
before the 111" May with passenger
Cost: names (members/non members), car
Members $60 (juniors $10) o ¢ rego and contact number
Non Members $80 (juniors $15) . dan.emilou@gmail.com
| payabre to the club at the Dam) LR 0413 754 463

Boat permits $15
Fishing permits $8
(payable to the park on entry)




Inshore Points Ladder

Name

Scott Nolan
Ernie Richards
Mark Mills

Adam Neeson
George Barlow
Darren Black
Ray Struthers
Steve Hornburg
Paul Crisafulli
Gavin Harwey

Phil Campbell
Dawve Russell
Ron Yowe

Koby Savas (J)
Awerill Yowe (L)
Daniel Whittell
Matt Savas
Sharon Toonen (L)
Peter McKee
Wal Ninnes
Barry Lewis
Jackson Whittell (J)
Bryan Burmeister
Reed Nolan (J)
Liz Burmeister (L)
Warren Richards
Adrian Pilkington
Julian Wright
Dawve Booth

Nick Crisafulli
Ted Black (J)
Stewve Black

4-Feb

Trip 1
93
71
105
151
83
17

193
139

108
83
111

25-Feb

Trip 2
195
214
132
157

94
285
222
100

63

72

16

15

34

72

25-Mar

Trip 3
147
82
76
85
89
63
44

86

93
91

49

30

8-Apr

Trip 4
211
170

145

32

25

17
18

30

32
14

29-Apr

Trip 5
168
195
200
194

83
25
43

174

Total
814
732
513
502
490
416
360
337
313
174
154
141
137
126
121

98
97
93
91
86
76
72
66
65
58
57
49
19
19
18
13
13




Deckies Reg

ister

I am happy to take out a
fishing club member

1 would like to be able to go

out on a members boat

Name

Lives

Phone

INSHORE

OFFSHORE

INSHORE

OFFSHORE

Greg Hill

Redland Bay

0481 178 685

Yes

Yes

Matthew Boyle

Redland Bay

0433 508 776

Yes

Yes

Danny Salfus

Redland Bay

0412 228 771

Yes

Yes

Harley Harris

Redland Bay

0468 950 466

Yes

Yes

Joe Vermeulen

Macleay Island

3409 4804

Yes

Yes

Mick Leyden

Macleay Island

0428 159 445

John Gilbert

Redland Bay

0458 847 125

Chris Rendle

Ormiston

0478 209 619

David Booth

Birkdale

0430 722 661
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