

Redland Bay
Amateur Fishing
Club

Gone Fishing!

NEWS

May 2017

247 The Esplanade, Redland Bay Qld 4165 PO Box 7098, Redland Bay Qld 4165 www.rbafc.org.au





President's Report

First up a couple of reminders:

- 1. This month's meeting is on **WEDNESDAY 17th May**. This is because we will be loading the trailer for the Somerset Dam trip on the Thursday night.
- 2. The Somerset Dam trip is on from the 19th to the 21st May. If you haven't put your booking into Daniel/Emma yet, I would suggest that you do so ASAP. Cost is as per the flyer that was emailed out on Wednesday 3rd May (also included in this newsletter). This is a great family weekend, especially for those members who don't have 4 x 4s to go on the beach trip, also because there is no night time boating allowed. We have a great time in camp around the fire so pack the kids and wife in the car and come join us but please book in with Dan/Emma.
- 3. At this month's meeting we will be having an open forum on what direction you want our club to go in the next 5-10 years so give some thought to the following questions;
- If and How we should become more engaged in the wider Redlands community by running junior fishing clinics etc?
- What is the primary use of the upstairs area? Is it just for us or should we upgrade it and promote it for function hire?
- What future improvements/additions/upgrades do we want to do to the club house and grounds?

I urge all members to attend this meeting because it is your club. Don't sit back and miss the opportunity to give your constructive suggestions on the club's future direction. The management committee will use your ideas to develop a 5 year management plan so that future committees will have some ongoing direction to work with.

President's Report (Cont'd)

It's pleasing to see that the inshore competition numbers are still fairly high thanks to the good weather we've had and the weigh-ins are well attended although it was a bit disappointing to hear that no one stepped up to put a snag on the barbie in Matt and Megs absence at a recent weigh-in.

Well, that's about all for now. I look forward to seeing you at the meeting and hearing your ideas.

Danny.

What's on in May

13th-14th – Offshore Comp

17th – General Meeting at 7:30pm (Wednesday Night)

19th-21st – Freshwater Dam Trip – Somerset Dam 27th-28th – Inshore Comp – Snapper B/U Flathead

What's on in June

8th – Committee Meeting at 7:30pm

10th-11th – Offshore Comp

15th – General Meeting at 7:30pm 24th-25th – Inshore Comp – Tailor B/U Jew

Fishing Report

Since the last newsletter, there have been three inshore competitions and an artificial bait competition held.

The first inshore comp was held on the 25th-26th of March and was won by Scott Nolan with a bag of whiting (2 bonus), 1 bream and 1 sweetlip for 147 points. Second place went to Sharon Toonen who had the species of the trip, sweetlip, weighing 1.21 kg's and 93 points.

The second inshore comp was held on the 8th-9th of April and was again won by Scott Nolan on 211 points. Scott's catch included a bag of whiting (one bonus which was also the species of the trip), 2 javelin, 1 parrot, 1 tarwhine and a bream. Second place went to Ernie Richards with 170 points.

The third inshore comp was held on the 29th-30th of April and was won by Mark Mills with 200 points. Mark's haul included 2 bonus snapper, 7 whiting and 2 flathead. Second place again went to Ernie Richards on 195 points. Paul Crisafulli had the species of the trip, bream, weighing in at 975 grams.

Winner of the artificial bait day held on the 7th of May was Dave Russell with 3 flathead. Jeff Cooke came in second.

Also, a reminder that the current month's sports fishing competition finishes on the 15th of May. See below for details.



Somerset Dam Trip

FRESHWATER SOMERSET DAM TRIP

19th, 20th & 21st May

Cost:

Members \$60 (juniors \$10) Non Members \$80 (juniors \$15) (payable to the club at the Dam) Pleases email Daniel Whittell on or before the 11th May with passenger names (members/non members), car rego and contact number

dan.emilou@gmail.com

0413 754 463

Boat permits \$15 Fishing permits \$8 (payable to the park on entry)





Inshore Points Ladder

	4-Feb	25-Feb	25-Mar	8-Apr	29-Apr	
Name	Trip 1	Trip 2	Trip 3	Trip 4	Trip 5	Total
Scott Nolan	93	195	147	211	168	814
Ernie Richards	71	214	82	170	195	732
Mark Mills	105	132	76	-	200	513
Adam Neeson	151	157	-	-	194	502
George Barlow	83	94	85	145	83	490
Darren Black	17	285	89	-	25	416
Ray Struthers	-	222	63	32	43	360
Steve Hornburg	193	100	44	-	-	337
Paul Crisafulli	139	-	-	-	174	313
Gavin Harvey	-	63	86	25	-	174
Phil Campbell	-	72	-	-	82	154
Dave Russell	108	16	-	17	-	141
Ron Yowe	83	-	-	18	36	137
Koby Savas (J)	111	15	-	-	-	126
Averill Yowe (L)	57	34	-	30		121
Daniel Whittell	32	-	-	-	66	98
Matt Savas	25	72	-	-	-	97
Sharon Toonen (L)	-	-	93	-	-	93
Peter McKee	-	-	91	-	-	91
Wal Ninnes	-	-	-	-	86	86
Barry Lewis	44	-	-	-	32	76
Jackson Whittell (J)	-	-	-	-	72	72
Bryan Burmeister	-	17	49	-	-	66
Reed Nolan (J)	-	-	-	32	33	65
Liz Burmeister (L)	-	14	30	14	-	58
Warren Richards	-	39	-	-	18	57
Adrian Pilkington	-	-	-	-	49	49
Julian Wright	19	-	-	-	-	19
Dave Booth	-	19	-	-	-	19
Nick Crisafulli	18	-	-	-	-	18
Ted Black (J)	13	-	-	-	-	13
Steve Black	13	-	-	-	-	13

Deckies Register

Redland Bay Amateur Fishing Club Deckies Register 2017

			I am happy to take out a fishing club member		I would like to be able to go out on a members boat		Club Events	Any Time
Name	Lives	Phone	INSHORE	OFFSHORE	INSHORE	OFFSHORE		
Greg Hill	Redland Bay	0481 178 685			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Matthew Boyle	Redland Bay	0433 508 776	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Danny Salfus	Redland Bay	0412 228 771			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Harley Harris	Redland Bay	0468 950 466			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Joe Vermeulen	Macleay Island	3409 4804	Yes		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Mick Leyden	Macleay Island	0428 159 445	Yes	Yes			Yes	Yes
John Gilbert	Redland Bay	0458 847 125	Yes		Yes		Yes	Yes
Chris Rendle	Ormiston	0478 209 619			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
David Booth	Birkdale	0430 722 661	Yes	Yes			Yes	

Photo Corner



Photo Corner

